and take off at least eighty (80) hours of vacation time during such fiscal 
year. 

12.5.5.6 Employees may be required to use accrued compensatory time and 

floating holidays before having vacation time off approved. 

12.6 Sick Leave 

12.6.1.1 All regular permanent employees shall accrue four hundred and sixty-
one thousandths (.0461) hours of sick leave with pay, to a maximum of 
ninety-six (96) hours per year, for each regular hour paid. 

12.6.1.2 An employee who is absent without pay during a pay period shall 

accrue sick leave with pay in proportion to the number of hours he/she

[...]

with the County to provide pre-employment psychological screening or testing. 

14.7 Benefits Advisory Committee 

The County agrees to include a representative from the Association in the current benefits 
advisory committee. 

14.8 Life Insurance 

Effective November 1, 2012, the County shall provide a twenty-five thousand dollar 
($25,000) life insurance policy for members of the bargaining unit  

14.9  Tuition Reimbursement 

Training and/or educational courses designed to enhance an employee’s job 

performance are eligible for tuition and book reimbursement. All requests for